reduction.  Accelerated  depreciation  and  amortisation   is   calculated  via   two  methods,  namely   the   straight   line  method
and  the  declining  balance  method.

The   following   table  demonstrates   two   tax   incentive  scenarios   received  by  a  developer  of  new  and   renewable  energy.
Scenario  1  uses  assets   in  group  1   (4-­‐year   lifetime)  and   scenario  2  uses  assets   in  group  2   (8-­‐year   lifetime).   In   the   first
scenario,  based  on  Act  Number  36  Year  2008,  the  value  of  depreciation/amortisation  is  25%  of  a  business  entity’s  total
assets   when   using   the   straight   line   method   and   50%   when   using   the   declining   balance   method.   Based   on   MOF
Regulation  Number  21/PMK.011/2010,   the  value  of  depreciation/amortisation   increases   to  50%  of  a  business  entity’s
total  assets  when  using  the  straight  line  method  and  100%  when  using  the  declining  balance  method.

Description

Scenario  1   Scenario  2
Asset  group  1  (lifetime:  4  years)   Asset  group  2  (lifetime:  8  years)

Straight  Line
Declining
Balance

Straight  Line
Declining
Balance

Act  Number  36  Year  2008   25%   50%   12.5%   25%
   Income  tax  before  accelerated
depreciation/amortisation

15,000,000   8,750,000   35,000,000   25,995,483

MOF  Regulation  Number  21/PMK.011/2010   50%   100%   25%   50%
   Income  tax  after  accelerated
depreciation/amortisation

5,000,000   -­‐   15,000,000   8,750,000

Government  Income   (10,000,000)   (8,750,000)   (20,000,000)   (17,245,483)
Corporate   10,000,000   8,750,000   20,000,000   17,245,483

Note:  Figures  are  IDR

For  an  asset  with  a  4-­‐year  life  the  corporation  receives  an  IDR  10  million  tax  reduction  using  the  straight  line  method  and
IDR  8.75  million  via  the  declining  balance  method.  The  government  experiences  a  decrease  by  the  same  amount.  In  the
second  scenario,  the  value  of  depreciation/amortisation  increases  from  12.5%  to  50%  using  the  straight  line  method  or
from  25%  to  50%  via  the  declining  balance  method.  In  this  case  the  corporation  enjoys  an  IDR  20  million  tax  reduction
calculated  via  the  straight  line  method  and  one  of  IDR  17,245,483  using  the  declining  balance  method,  with  government